OP \$165.00 4344013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338624

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DxTerity Diagnostics Incorporated
Street Address:	19500 S. Rancho Way, Suite 116
City:	Rancho Dominguez
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4344013	REDI-DX
Registration Number:	4343978	DXDIRECT
Registration Number:	3785570	DTERITY DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	4343972	DXCOLLECT
Registration Number:	3758609	QUAL
Registration Number:	3758610	NEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136144.00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=SVB_IP_ Release#page1.tif source=SVB_IP_ Release#page2.tif source=SVB_IP_ Release#page3.tif source=SVB_IP_ Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (this "Release"), dated as of April 15, 2015 (the "Release Date"), is between DXTERITY DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED, a California corporation ("Grantor"), and Silicon Valley Bank, a California Corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Secured Party was recorded on September 4, 2013 (i) by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 5103/0248, and (ii) by the Patent Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 31156/570 and Reel/Frame 33845/51 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pay-Off Letter between the Grantor and the Secured Party dated April 6, 2015, the Grantor has made payment to satisfy the obligations owed to the Secured Party by the Grantor under the above recorded Security Agreement, and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Schedule A and the Trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Patents listed on Schedule A and the Trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at the Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

#35180531_v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

DXTERITY DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

SILICON VALLEY BANK

rrs. CFC

ms: Wectb

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Application No./Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Publication No./Publication Date		Status
11/529,010; 7,935,482	Issued 05/03/2011	20070196835; 8/23/2007	For Identification, Monitoring and Treatment of Rheumatoid Arthritis	Issued
11/801,990	05/10/2007	2008124810; 05/29/2008	Detection of a Nucleic Acid Targets Using Chemically Reactive Oligonucleotide Probes	Pending
12/798,108	03/29/2010	20100267585; 10/21/2010	Chemical Ligation Dependent Probe Amplification (CLPA)	Pending
13/474,596	05/17/2012	20130005594; 01/03/2013	for Detecting Target Nucleic Acids	Pending
14/118,524	03/05/2014	20140171338; 06/19/2014	Methods and Compositions for Detecting Target Nucleic Acids	Pending
12/514,686	03/29/2010	20100184034; 07/22/2010	Gene Expression Profiling for Identification, Monitoring and Treatment of Lung Cancer	Abandoned
12/524,677	04/01/2010	20100285458; 11/11/2010	Gene Expression Profiling for Identification, Monitoring, and Treatment of Lupus Erythematosus	Abandoned
12/792,443	06/02/2010	20110070582; 03/24/2011	for Predicting the Response to Immunotherapy and/or the Survivability of Melanoma Subjects	Abandoned
13/000,729	08/31/2011	20110306512; 12/15/2011	Gene Expression Profiling for Identification, Monitoring, and Treatment of Osteoarthritis	Abandoned
12/736,393	10/04/2010	20110028338; 02/03/2011	Signatures of Radiation Response	Abandoned

#35180531_v4

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration Date
REDI-DX	4,344,013	May 28, 2013
DXDIRECT	4,343,978	May 28, 2013
DXTERITY DIAGNOSTICS	3,785,570	May 4, 2010
DXCOLLECT	4,343,972	May 28, 2013
QUAL	3,758,609	March 9, 2010
NEAT	3,758,610	March 9, 2010

#35180531_v4

RECORDED: 04/17/2015